12/29/2016 504157730

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4204404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YALIN SAGDUYU	02/19/2016
JASON LI	10/04/2016
YI SHI	10/04/2016
ALEXANDER GRUSHIN	10/05/2016
ZIAD EL JAMOUS	02/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIGENT AUTOMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	15400 CALHOUN DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20855	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15393582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-234-4149

sbteas@faegrebd.com Email:

FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 202 SOUTH MICHIGAN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IAI0021-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Tychonievich/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yalin Sagduyu, Jason Li, Yi Shi, Alexander Grushin, and Ziad El Jamous, residents of Maryland, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND MEANS FOR GENERATING SYNTHETIC SOCIAL MEDIA DATA, which is to be fully set forth and described in an application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Intelligent Automation, Inc., a corporation in the State of Maryland, of 15400 Calhoun Drive, Suite 400, Rockville, Maryland 20855, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Intelligent Automation, Inc., all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Intelligent Automation, Inc., for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Intelligent Automation, Inc., and we hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving

US.97177436.01

the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated: 02/19/2016

Yalin Sagduyu

Address: 437 Clayhall Street Gaithersburg, MD 20878

STATE OF MARYLAND)

COUNTY OF MONTHMERY

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Yalin Sagduyu, an above-named inventor(s), to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

SAPNA Y. WHACEN

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

12-07-2016

County of Residence:

MONTGOMERY

SAPNA Y. WHALEN Notary Public Montgomery County Maryland My Commission Expires Dec 7, 2016

US.97177436.01

Dated: 10-04-16

Jason Li

Address: 10625 Beechknoll Lane

Potomac, MD 20854

STATE OF Manyland)

(SS: COUNTY OF Montgomen)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Jason Li, an above-named inventor(s), to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence:

US.97177436.01

Dated: 10/4/16	shizi
	Yi Shi
	Address: 18909 Lark Song Ter

Germantown, MD 20874

STATE OF Maryland)
) SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Yi Shi, the above-named inventor(s), to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Sure Godsen
Notary Public

Dene Grodsey
Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 8212e
County of Residence: 120

US.97177436.01

Dated: 10/05/16

J. Gumi

Alexander Grushin

257 Congressional Lane, Apt. 218

Rockville, MD 20852

STATE OF MARYLAND

) SS:

COUNTY OF montgomen)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Alexander Grushin, the above-named inventor(s), to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence:

Montgone

US.97177436.01

Dated: 02/19/2016

Ziad El Jamous
475 Elmcroft Boulevard
Rockville, MD 20850

STATE OF MARYLAND

) SS:

COUNTY OF MONTER METRY

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Ziad El Jamous, the above-named inventor(s), to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

OFFNA Y. WHA

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence:

12-07-2016. UONTGOHERY

SAPNA Y. WHALEN
Notary Public
Montgomery Ceunty
Maryland
My.Commission Expires Dec 7, 2016

US.97177436.01

PATENT REEL: 040801 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 12/29/2016